DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2023-1001209

10/05/2023 03:37 PM

MATTHEW SCHORR

Total:\$40.00

Pgs=3

A.P.N. No.:	1318-15-711-01	0			
R.P.T.T.	\$ 00.00				
File No.:					
Recording Requested By:					
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:					
264 Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability					
Company					
P.O. Box 12	50				
Zenhyr Cove, NV 89448					



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E09

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Matthew McCall Schorr, a single man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to 264 Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, all that real property situated in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Douglas

Lot 26, in Block A of Round Hill Village #2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 31st, 1965, in Book 1 of Maps, Document No. 29312.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-15-711-010

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Matthew McCall Schorr	
State of Nevada)	
County of Douglas)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Atlanta day of August, 2023 By: Matthew McCall Schorr.	
Signature: Kath Leon & 40000+1 Notary Public	N.,
My Commission Expires: 01-19-2026 KATHLEEN LIPPIATT Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 18-1344-3 My Appointment Expires 01-19-2026	No. of Lot

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)			/
a) 1318-15-711-010			
b)			\ \
_1			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	1018/23
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes: And The	re agu. ok AR
☐ Other		Operation	Sugar Contraction of the Contrac
	•		
3, a. Total Value/Sales Pric	ce of Property	\$ 00.00	
	osure Only (value of proper		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 00.00	1
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 00.00	
, ,		/	
4. If Exemption Claimed			1
a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection <u>#9</u>	/
 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption: Transfer titl	e into LLC, no considera	tion
		<u> </u>	/
	ntage being transferred:		
	and acknowledges, under		
	information provided is co		
	locumentation if called upor		
	gree that disallowance of a		
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the		ny additional amount owed.
10 NRS 375.030, the Buye	and Seller Shall be jointly	and Severally habite for a	ny additional amount owed.
Signature 322	<u> </u>	Capacity Gr	antor/Grantee
Matthew McCal	Schorr	Outpackly <u>Cr</u>	Ziller/Grantee
Matthew McCal	CHOIT	\ \	
Ciamatum	\	Conceity	
Signature		Capacity	
CELLED (CDANTOD) INC	CODMATION	DUVED (CDANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	URINA HUN	BUYER (GRANTEE	
		(PEOUI)	
		(REQUI	RED)
Print Name: Matthew Mo	cCall Schorr	Print Name: 264 (RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada
Print Name: Matthew Mo Address: P.O. Box 1250	cCall Schorr	Print Name: 264 (Limit	RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada ed Liability Company
Print Name: Matthew Mo Address: P.O. Box 1250 City: Zephyr Cove	Call Schorr	Print Name: 264 (Limit Address: P.O. Bo	RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada ed Liability Company x 1250
Print Name: Matthew Mo Address: P.O. Box 1250	cCall Schorr	Print Name: 264 (Limit Address: P.O. Bo City: Zephyr Cov	RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada ed Liability Company x 1250 e
Print Name: Matthew Mo Address: P.O. Box 1250 City: Zephyr Cove	Call Schorr	Print Name: 264 (Limit Address: P.O. Bo	RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada ed Liability Company x 1250
Print Name: Matthew Mo Address: P.O. Box 1250 City: Zephyr Cove State: NV	Call Schorr 89448	Print Name: 264 0 Limit Address: P.O. Bo City: Zephyr Cov State: NV	RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada ed Liability Company x 1250 e89448
Print Name: Matthew Mo Address: P.O. Box 1250 City: Zephyr Cove State: NV	Call Schorr	Print Name: 264 0 Limit Address: P.O. Bo City: Zephyr Cov State: NV	RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada ed Liability Company x 1250 e89448
Print Name: Matthew Mc Address: P.O. Box 1250 City: Zephyr Cove Stafe: NV COMPANY/PERSON REC	Call Schorr 89448	Print Name: 264 0 Limit Address: P.O. Bo City: Zephyr Cov. State: NV required if not seller or	RED) Cheyenne LLC, a Nevada ed Liability Company x 1250 e89448

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED